

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4653 OF 2017**

Pratibha Bharat Ahire .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri Vinod Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri S. B. Yawalkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 06TH APRIL, 2017.**

**PER COURT :**

. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 20.04.2017. The learned Addl. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Humdast allowed.

2. The question is whether the petitioner is relieved or not. The order impugned itself states that the petitioner stands relieved on 31.03.2017.

3. *Status quo* as on today be maintained.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]**

bsb/April 17

**[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]**