



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

29 WRIT PETITION NO. 4653 OF 2017

PRATIBHA BHARAT AHIRE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tushar Nagarkar
h/f. Talekar and Associates

AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 /State : Mr. S. K.Shirse

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Aditya Lokhande
h/f. Mr. Tope S. S.

DSGI for Respondent No. 4 : Mr. A. G. Talhar

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.

DATE : 13.03.2026

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Advocate for the petitioner stand over to 27.03.2026 by way of last chance.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE