



\* 1 \*

32wp4653o17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4653 OF 2017

PRATIBHA BHARAT AHIRE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Ms. Anagha Pandit i/by Talekar And Associates, for the  
petitioner.

Shri V.K. Kotecha, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

Shri Tope Sambhaji S., advocate for respondent No.3.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT  
&  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 27 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. The learned AGP to supply copy of affidavit in reply to the learned advocate for the petitioner.
2. Time to carry out amendment as per the order dated 15.09.2017 passed in Civil Application No.5588/2017, is extended by two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

*kps*

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)