



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4653 OF 2017

Dr. Pratibha Bharat Ahire .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. U. R. Awate, Advocate h/f Talekar & Associates for Petitioner.

Mr. V. K. Kotecha, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. S. S. Tope, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. Not before the bench of which Mr. Kishore C. Sant, J. is a member/party.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.